County is in the best interest of the City and its residents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 

Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1.  The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to enter into an 

agreement with the Cuyahoga County Board of Health for a grant of Eight Hundred Eighty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($885,000.00) under the Lead Hazard Remediation Grant Program, a copy of 
which is on file with the Clerk of Council.  The grant, which will be administered by the Housing 
Preservation Office, will be utilized for lead remediation work in at least seventy (70) dwelling 
units that are income-eligible.  The agreement shall provide for a total match contribution of 
Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($73,500.00) of homeowner funds.  The term of 
the agreement shall be from April 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023.  The agreement with the 
Cuyahoga County Board of Health and all documents related thereto shall be approved as to form 
by and subject to the final approval of the Director of Law.